## FORM- VII GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL LICENSE TO WORK A LIFT

[Vide Section 6(2) of the Act and Rule 4 of the West Bengal Lift Rules 2022] (This license is not transferable or assignable to any person or firm. This license is to be renewed as per rule and must be produced to the Licensing Authority when called for)

## Registration No. : NLOL/2023/02461

Date : 13/12/2023

Shri/Sarvashri Kaushalya Township Pvt Ltd Others., J. L No 54, Plot No 2149 P. S Rajarhat New Town Near Shapoorji Complex, 24 PARAGANAS NORTH, Pincode : 700135 is hereby authorized to work the lift erected at premises No. J. L No 54, Plot No 2149 P. S Rajarhat New Town Near Shapoorji Complex, 24 PARAGANAS NORTH, Pincode : 700135 the particulars of which are given below.

This license shall remain valid from 13/12/2023 To 12/12/2024 and is issued subject to the conditions set out on the reverse.

Particulars :-

: Schindler India Pvt Ltd
: 11230379 Block-C
: Passenger.
: V 3 F Speed Auto Door Full Collective Duplex.
: 10 Persons (680 Kgs).

## **Conditions**

- The lift and its installation shall be worked and maintained in conformity with the provisions of the West Bengal Lift, Escalator and Travelator Act, 2019 and the West Bengal Lift Escalator and Travelator Rules, 2022, in so far as these are applicable in this case.
- If the holder of this license does not reside in the town or village in which the lift has been erected, he shall within one month from the date of this license appoint an agent who shall be resident in the town or village in which the lift has been erected. The agent so appointed shall be responsible for the working and maintenance of the lift in conformity with the provisions of the West Bengal Lift, Escalator and Travelator Act 2019, in so far as these are applicable in this case. The name of every such agent shall be communicated to the Inspector of Lifts and to the Commissioner of Police in Kolkata or to the District Magistrate elsewhere. Any change of agent shall also be similarly notified.
- The holder of this license or his agent if any, shall, within one month from the date of this license, appoint a person or firm who is in possession of a valid certificate of registration for maintenance of the lift installation and shall communicate the name of such person or firm to the Inspector of Lifts and also in the city of Kolkata to the Commissioner of Police and to the District Magistrate elsewhere. Any change of person or agent shall also be similarly notified.
- No additions or alterations to the lift and installation shall be carried out without prior approval by the Chief Electrical Inspector, West Bengal.
- If the holder of the license ceases to have interest in the lift installation for which the license is issued, the license shall be deemed to be invalid and it shall be returned to the Chief Electrical Inspector, West Bengal.
- Lift should be operated by authorized lift attendant whose name and authorization number should be intimated.

## Lift Inspection done by : ALI (Sri Sourav Sarkar) (Area Lift Inspector)



Token No: E37E7B35

Chief Electrical Inspector, West Bengal.